PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis X. Palermo M.D.	06/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accelerated Care Plus Corp.
Street Address:	4850 Joule Street, Suite A-1
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5562718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 842-8600 Email: patent@stinson.com Correspondent Name: Judith L. Carlson

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 505991-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith L. Carlson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Palermo to ACP for 5562718#page1.tif source=Assignment Palermo to ACP for 5562718#page2.tif source=Assignment Palermo to ACP for 5562718#page3.tif

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0097

PATENT

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,562,718

In consideration of good and valuable consideration set forth herein and otherwise

received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Francis X. Palermo,

M.D., an individual having an address of 2355 Crows Nest Pkwy, Reno, Nevada 89509

(hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Accelerated Care Plus

Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Reno, Nevada, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,562,718 and all

modifications and improvements thereto (the "Inventions"); in and to all United States patent

applications based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said applications and any

divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for

said Inventions in any country, all patents or similar legal protection which may be granted for

said Inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal

equivalent thereof (the "Applications" and "Patents").

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar

legal protection on said Inventions, to issue Patents for said Inventions to Assignee, the same to

be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said Patents

are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had this assignment not been made.

(M2558380;1) Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0098 Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all

Applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said Inventions and

any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any Applications for the reissue or

extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said Inventions that Assignee may deem

necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any Application or Patent

becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate to the

best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing

evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all

affirmative acts to obtain said Patents, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been

made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof, together with any co-

inventors, he is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in said Inventions,

Applications, and Patents, that he has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same

are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that he has not

executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

(M2558380;1)Page 2 of 3

	WITNESS my	hand and seal this	S da	ay of	, 2007.	
				Francis X. Pa	lermo	
		<u>ACKNOWI</u>	LEDGME	<u>NT</u>		
STATE OF _	NEADA)				
COUNTY OF) SS)				
and known to	ate and County me to be the pe	day of June aforesaid, person erson of that name to be his free act	ally appear who signe	ed Francis X.	Palermo, to me k	nown
(SEAL	.)			The Notary	7. Public	
My Commissi	on Expires:	5-1-2010		App	PHILIP HAYANO TY Public. State of Neva Jointment No. 02-77499 Appl Expires May 1. 20	7-2

(M2558380;1)Page 3 of 3

DB02/505991 0003/7559023 3

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0100